502016214 08/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Lars lckert | 07/10/2012 |
| Andreas Mader | 07/03/2012 |
| Bernhard Langer | 07/03/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Multivac Sepp Haggenmueller GmbH & Co. KG | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Bahnhofstrasse 4 | |
| City: | Wolfertschwenden | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 87787 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13531385 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8169838080

 Phone:
 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 469506.10033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan E. Oleen

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028737 FRAME: 0735 \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lars Ickert, having a residential address of Rolandstrasse 78, 87437 Kempten, Germany, Andreas Mader, having a residential address of Am Leisenbuehl 8, 87463 Dietmannsreid, Germany, and Bernhard Langer, having a residential address of Clara Schumannstrasse 23, 87730 Bad Groenenbach, Germany (the "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") relating to a:

METHOD AND SEALING STATION FOR SEALING PACKAGING UNITS

for which a non-provisional application was filed on June 22, 2012 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/531,385 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Multivac Sepp Haggenmüller GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at Bahnhofstrasse 4, 87787 Wolfertschwenden, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, together with any and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and including all rights to claim priority, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request all appropriate domestic and foreign patent or government authorities in foreign countries to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Invention and any and all United States and/or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement as of the day and year written below.

Lars Ickert (Assignor)

Andreas Mader (Assignor)

Bernhard Langer (Assignor)

Mug 03.07.7017
Inventor Date

KCP-4235365-1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/07/2012